Published: Monday 13 June 2022

Questions tabled on Friday 10 June 2022

Includes questions tabled on earlier days which have been transferred.

- T Indicates a topical oral question. Members are selected by ballot to ask a Topical Question.
- t Indicates a Question not included in the random selection process but accepted because the quota for that day had not been filled.
- N Indicates a question for written answer on a named day under S.O. No. 22(4).
- [R] Indicates that a relevant interest has been declared.

Questions for Answer on Monday 13 June

- Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, whether the Government has begun research to create insight and understanding of public and employer's perception of veterans, as committed to in the Veterans Strategy Action Plan, and when this research will be published. [Transferred] (14590)
- 2 **Robert Largan** (High Peak): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, when he plans to respond to the enquiry from the hon. Member for High Peak of 3 May 2022, referenced RL37157. [Transferred] (15397)
- Sir Peter Bottomley (Worthing West): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, with reference to the proposed Holocaust Memorial and Learning Centre, when (a) the holder of his office and b) the government legal service were first notified about the Act prohibiting development in Victoria Tower Gardens by the sponsors. [Transferred] (15164)
- 4 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, whether all new homes are required to be built with charging facilities for (a) electric cars, (b) e-bikes and (c) e-scooters. [Transferred] (15281)
- Dr Jamie Wallis (Bridgend): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, what diplomatic steps he is taking to help ensure recognition of Blue Badges for motorists are recognised in (a) Spain and (b) other European countries. [Transferred] (14614)

- Sir Peter Bottomley (Worthing West): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, which department authorised the four most recent agreements for overseas British pensioners to receive state pension increases; and what dates those agreements were made.

 [Transferred] (15165)
- 7 **Hywel Williams** (Arfon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether the Home Office has conducted an impact assessment of the impact of the UK-EU Trade and Cooperation Agreement on the Welsh labour market.

 [Transferred] (15195)
- 8 **Hywel Williams** (Arfon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether she has had recent discussions the Devolved Administrations on conducting periodic impact assessments of the UK-EU Trade and Cooperation Agreement. [Transferred] (15197)

Questions for Answer on Tuesday 14 June

- Esther McVey (Tatton): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, with reference to Excess deaths in England and Wales: March 2020 to December 2021 published by the Office for National Statistics on 22 March 2022, what the cause of death was for excess deaths in males ages 15 to 19 years old. (15723)
- 2 **Esther McVey** (Tatton): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, with reference to Excess deaths in England and Wales: March 2020 to December 2021 published by the Office for National Statistics on 22 March 2022, if the Government will publish data on death by data occurrence of those mentioned in those statistics. (15724)
- Justin Madders (Ellesmere Port and Neston): To ask the Member for South West Bedfordshire, representing the Church Commissioners, whether any properties owned by the Church of England are being used under the Homes for Ukraine scheme.
- 4 Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, how many households have prepayment meters or (a) electricity and (b) gas; and what proportion of each category has smart meters.

 (15735)
- 5N Patrick Grady (Glasgow North): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether the Minister for Brexit Opportunities and Government Efficiency has had discussions with EU officials on proposals to introduce a common charging standard for electronic devices. [Transferred] (15276)

- Published: Monday 13 June 2022
- 6N **Hywel Williams** (Arfon): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether he has conducted an impact assessment of the impact on (a) electronic waste by 2050 and (b) consumer costs of standardising phone charging cables to USB-C type.

 [Transferred] (15193)
- 7 Dame Caroline Dinenage (Gosport): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, if she will make assessment of the potential merits of introducing a Smart Fund to help ensure creators and performers are remunerated for their work by using funds from sales of electronic devices which copy, store and share creative content. (15722)
- 8 **Paul Bristow** (Peterborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps his Department is taking to help improve educational attainment by Romani children. (15776)
- 9 **Dr Matthew Offord** (Hendon): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what comparative assessment his Department has made of the equity of the number of examinations mandated for individual GCSE syllabuses. (15721)
- 10 Rachael Maskell (York Central): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, how many applications of neonicotinoid pesticides have been agreed for actual use this year in the UK. (15736)
- Henry Smith (Crawley): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, if he will make an assessment of the potential merits of introducing mandatory CCTV in fish slaughterhouses, in line with Mandatory Use of Closed Circuit Television in Slaughterhouses (England) Regulations 2018, which mandates the use of CCTV in all slaughterhouses for terrestrial farmed animals but excludes fish slaughterhouses.
- 12 **Sir Geoffrey Cox** (Torridge and West Devon): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what steps he is taking to protect people who have signed up to the Help to Buy Scheme from property developers altering completion dates of their building programmes to a date beyond the closure of that scheme; and what assessment he has made of the scale of that issue across the UK.
- Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, if his Department will undertake an assessment of the impact on the levelling up agenda of the Government's decision to postpone the ban on (a) multi-buy deals for foods that are high in sugar, salt and fat and (b) pre-watershed advertising of those foods. (15739)
- Thangam Debbonaire (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, when he plans to introduce of Phase 2 of legislation to ensure leaseholders can purchase the leasehold for their properties. (15731)

- Thangam Debbonaire (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, if she will make an assessment for the implications of her policies of the (a) nature and (b) impact of the pilot of the 32 hour, four day working week, currently being undertaken by 70 UK companies. (15733)
- Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what proportion of appeals against a work capability assessment decision are (a) successful (b) unsuccessful in the latest period for which data is available.

 (15754)
- 17 **Stephanie Peacock** (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, what the average length of wait time is for appeals against a work capability assessment decision in the latest period for which data is available. (15755)
- 18 **Feryal Clark** (Enfield North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 23 September 2020 to Question 88854, on NHS: Negligence, how much the NHS has spent on medication errors in (a) 2020-2021 and (b) 2021-2022. (15783)
- 19 **Feryal Clark** (Enfield North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how many incidences of medication error have been reported since 2017. (15784)
- 20 **Feryal Clark** (Enfield North): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what recent assessment he has made of the progress that has been made towards the World Health Organization's global initiative to reduce severe, avoidable medication-associated harm in all countries by 50 per cent by 2022. (15785)
- 21 Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he has had discussions with the Chancellor of the Exchequer on releasing funds that would allow progress on new hospital provision for the eight Pathfinder Trusts.
- Martyn Day (Linlithgow and East Falkirk): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, if he will reconsider his decision to postpone the ban on (a) multibuy deals for foods that are high in sugar, salt and fat and (b) the pre-watershed advertising of those foods.

 (15738)
- 23 **Thangam Debbonaire** (Bristol West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he plans to meet with representatives of junior doctors to discuss their working conditions and pay. (15732)
- 24 **Ruth Jones** (Newport West): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, whether he has made a recent assessment of the adequacy of support available to (a) families and (b) carers of people living with dementia in (i)

 Newport West constituency and (ii) Wales. (15763)
- Andrew Lewer (Northampton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what the operational cost of running each Category Tower of NHS Supply Chain Coordination Limited was in NHS financial years (a) 2020-21 and (b) 2021-22 as of 10 June 2022. (15758)

- Andrew Lewer (Northampton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how much has been spent on services provided by Unipart Logistics as part of NHS Supply Chain in each year since the start of that contract to 10 June 2022.
- 27 Andrew Lewer (Northampton South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what estimate his Department has made amount of money (a) spent and (b) saved through the use of the Category Tower model by NHS Supply Chain Coordination Limited. (15760)
- Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what steps his Department is taking to (a) recruit and (b) retain NHS dentists.
- 29 **Stephanie Peacock** (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what advice his Department provides to people who are unable to register with a NHS dentist as a result of lack of local availability. (15750)
- 30 **Stephanie Peacock** (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how many children and young people are on waiting lists for Children and Adolescent Mental Health Services in (a) the UK, (b) South Yorkshire and (c) Barnsley as of 10 June 2022. (15751)
- Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what the average wait time is between (a) referral and (b) first appointment for Child and Adolescent Mental Health Services in Barnsley in the latest period for which data is available. (15752)
- 32 **Stephanie Peacock** (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how many adults are on waiting lists, having been referred by a GP to mental health services in (a) the UK, (b) South Yorkshire and (c) Barnsley as of 10 June 2022. (15753)
- Paul Bristow (Peterborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign,
 Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent discussions she has had
 with her EU counterparts on safeguarding human rights for Romani people in EU
 countries. (15773)
- Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what recent discussions she has had with her US counterpart on (a) the work of the Global Fund to Fight AIDS, TB and Malaria and (b) the increased funding requirements of the Global Fund at its upcoming seventh replenishment. (15746)
- Preet Kaur Gill (Birmingham, Edgbaston): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, what steps the Government is taking to help ensure that people living with HIV and TB in Ukraine during the war ca access essential services and treatment; and what assessment she has made of the effectiveness of the Global Fund's investments in that country. (15747)

- 36N **Hywel Williams** (Arfon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether she has conducted an impact assessment of the cost of increased UK-EU trade barriers to the Welsh economy. [Transferred] (15194)
- 37N **Hywel Williams** (Arfon): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, whether her Department has conducted an impact assessment of the impact of the UK-EU Trade and Cooperation Agreement on (a) Holyhead, (b) Fishguard and (c) Pembroke Dock. [Transferred] (15196)
- Paul Bristow (Peterborough): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, whether her Department is taking steps to help ensure that Roma refugees from Ukraine are (a) able to reach the UK and (b) treated fairly in the visa application process. (15777)
- 39N Jamie Stone (Caithness, Sutherland and Easter Ross): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what information she holds on Iranian intelligence operatives attempting assassinations in (a) mainland Europe and (b) Britain and Gibraltar in the last five years.

 [Transferred] (11802)
- 40 Luke Pollard (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 14 March 2022 to Question 136647 on Armed Forces: HIV Infection, on which date the Government plans to announce the implementation of the new policy allowing people living with HIV to join and fully serve within the armed forces. (15761)
- 41 **Luke Pollard** (Plymouth, Sutton and Devonport): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, pursuant to the Answer of 15 March 2022 to Question 136649, on Armed Forces: HIV infection, on what date the restriction on PrEP use by aircrew and air traffic controllers in the Royal Air Force will end. (15762)
- 42 **Daisy Cooper** (St Albans): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, on what date he plans to release funds for enabling works for the West Hertfordshire Teaching Hospital NHS Trust transformation programme. (15766)
- 43 **Rosie Cooper** (West Lancashire): To ask the Chancellor of the Exchequer, when he intends to respond to the correspondence of 30 March 2022 from the hon. member for West Lancashire on food insecurity, reference ZA59357. (15716)
- 44 **Paul Bristow** (Peterborough): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what recent steps she has taken to help tackle discrimination against Romani people. (15774)
- 45 **Paul Bristow** (Peterborough): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what recent steps she has taken to increase Romani representation in public life. (15775)
- 46 Caroline Lucas (Brighton, Pavilion): To ask the Minister for Women and Equalities, what assessment the Government has made of the impact of ending arrangements for local authorities to meet remotely or in hybrid format, as permitted under the powers granted by section 78 of the Coronavirus Act 2020, on democratic engagement by (a) councillors and (b) members of the public who are (i) disabled, (ii) clinically extremely vulnerable to covid-19 and (iii) carers for

Published: Monday 13 June 2022

people who are disabled and clinically extremely vulnerable to covid-19; if she will make it her policy to permit local authorities to continue to meet remotely or in hybrid format on accessibility and equality grounds; and if she will make a statement.

Questions for Answer on Wednesday 15 June

- 1N Anna McMorrin (Cardiff North): To ask the Minister for the Cabinet Office, whether bereaved families are still entitled to claim compensation under the rules of Directive 2004/80/EC following the UK's departure from the EU. (15757)
- 2N Alan Brown (Kilmarnock and Loudoun): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, whether he plans to bring forward legislative proposals for ECO 4 before the summer recess; and if he will make a statement. (15734)
- 3N Alicia Kearns (Rutland and Melton): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, how many requests for support the Research Collaboration Advice Team has received from universities since its inception. (15778)
- 4N Alicia Kearns (Rutland and Melton): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, if his will publish the outcomes of requests submitted by universities to the Research Collaboration Advice Team. (15779)
- 5N Alicia Kearns (Rutland and Melton): To ask the Secretary of State for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy, how many university referrals to the Research Collaboration Advice Team were made in relation to a Chinese linked project; and what the outcomes of those referrals were. (15780)
- 6N **Jesse Norman** (Hereford and South Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, in what way her Department intends to treat the revenue from any sale of Channel 4. [Transferred] (15238)
- 7N **Jesse Norman** (Hereford and South Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what estimate her Department has made of the projected (a) economic and (b) social returns from the privatisation of Channel 4; and on what assumptions those projections have been made. [Transferred] (15239)
- 8N **Jesse Norman** (Hereford and South Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what her Department's valuation is of Channel 4 as of 9 June 2022; and on what assumptions that valuation has been made.

 [Transferred] (15240)

- 9N **Jesse Norman** (Hereford and South Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what estimate her Department has made of the projected cash return from the privatisation of Channel 4; and on what assumptions that projection has been made.

 [Transferred] (15241)
- 10N Jesse Norman (Hereford and South Herefordshire): To ask the Secretary of State for Digital, Culture, Media and Sport, what assessment her Department has made of the impact of the privatisation of Channel 4 on its annual levels of investment in independent television and film production companies. [Transferred] (15242)
- 11N **Munira Wilson** (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, what steps his Department is taking to help ensure equity in the initial teacher education accreditation process for students. (15771)
- 12N **Munira Wilson** (Twickenham): To ask the Secretary of State for Education, if he will issue guidance to initial teacher education accreditation providers to ensure that students are given the same information after submitting their application. (15772)
- 13N **Tim Farron** (Westmorland and Lonsdale): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, whether his Department is taking steps to help ensure that (a) fertiliser and (b) CO2 products are available to the (i) agriculture and (ii) food industries, in the context of the recently announced closure of the CF Industries plant in Ince. (15717)
- 14N **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what assessment his Department has made of the potential impact of the closure of CF Industries' Ince plant on supplies of fertiliser and carbon dioxide for the UK. (15786)
- 15N **Dr Neil Hudson** (Penrith and The Border): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, with reference to the announcement of the closure of CF Industries' carbon dioxide and fertiliser plant in Ince, what steps his Department plans to take to ensure sufficient carbon dioxide and fertiliser supply in the UK.
- 16N Sir Mark Hendrick (Preston): To ask the Secretary of State for International Trade, with reference to findings of the statistical release from the Office for National Statistics published on 31 May 2022 of a higher level of quarter-on-quarter GDP growth for Northern Ireland than for the other countries of the UK, what recent assessment she has made of the impact of Northern Ireland's continued access to barrier-free trade with the EU on the relative performance of Northern Ireland's economy.
- 17N Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, whether his Department collects data on the number of (a) subsidence payments made to refugees under the Homes for Ukraine scheme and (b) thank you payments made to hosts under that scheme. (15740)

- 18N Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for Levelling Up, Housing and Communities, what proportion of local authorities have received the full amount owed to them by the Government to cover the cost of payments owed to hosts and refugees under the Homes for Ukraine scheme. (15741)
- 19N **Gill Furniss** (Sheffield, Brightside and Hillsborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, pursuant to the Answer of 9 June 2022 to Question 13214 on Roads: Safety, whether she plans to undertake a consultation prior to publishing the Government's Road Safety Strategic Framework. (15743)
- 20N **Gill Furniss** (Sheffield, Brightside and Hillsborough): To ask the Secretary of State for Transport, pursuant to the Answer given on 6 June 2022 to Question 13211 on Department for Transport: Expenditure, how many inspections were carried out under that contract.
- 21N Rosie Cooper (West Lancashire): To ask the Secretary of State for Work and Pensions, if she will take steps to help ensure the hon. Member for West Lancashire receives a response from the Chief Executive of the Child Maintenance Group to the letter dated 7 March 2022, reference ZA59069, on a child maintenance dispute.
- 22N Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, with reference to Dr Ruth Watkinson and Dr Alex Turner's research from the University of Manchester, whether routine monitoring of ethnic disparities in healthcare and potential causing factors have been included as part of performance measurement of local health systems. (15709)
- 23N Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, with reference to the article by Dr Caglar Koksal, Incorporating health and wellbeing into housing developments, published by the University of Manchester on 27 January 2022, if his Department will make an assessment of the potential merits of setting robust design standards for housing developments, including a requirement for health net gain.
- 24N Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, with reference to Dr Luke Munford's recommendations in The University of Manchester's On Productivity publication, in what way his Department has used (a) Health and Wellbeing Boards and (b) the emerging NHS integrated care systems to increase health promotion and prevention services in the north.
- 25N Andrew Gwynne (Denton and Reddish): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what assessment he has made of the potential merits of introducing Local Enterprise Partnerships to promote locally-tailored health-firs' programmes. (15712)

26N Stephanie Peacock (Barnsley East): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, what data or estimates his Department holds on the number of people registered with a NHS dentist in (a) Barnsley and (b) South Yorkshire in each year since 2010.

(15748)

27N Mr Virendra Sharma (Ealing, Southall): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, how the national dementia strategy will help people with Alzheimer's disease receive a diagnosis.

(15718)

- 28N Sir lain Duncan Smith (Chingford and Woodford Green): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, pursuant to the Answer of 9 June 2022 to Question 9828 and with reference to Answer of 23 February to Question 124950 and correspondence sent by the Biometrics and Surveillance Camera Commissioner to Hikvision on 16 July 2021 on The UK's Responsibility to Act on Atrocities in Xinjiang and Beyond, if she will review her Department's use of Hikvision cameras in response to the concerns raised in that correspondence. (15788)
- 29N Alicia Kearns (Rutland and Melton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, how many applications for Academic Technology Approval Scheme certificates have been made by citizens of the People's Republic of China in each year since 2017. (15781)
- 30N Alicia Kearns (Rutland and Melton): To ask the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Affairs, how many applications for certificates under the Academic Technology Approval Scheme from Chinese citizens were (a) approved and (b) refused in each year since that scheme's inception. (15782)
- 31N Daisy Cooper (St Albans): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, pursuant to the Answer of 8 June 2022 to Question 6920, on Homes for Ukraine Scheme, how many applications to the Homes for Ukraine scheme were received by UK Visas and Immigration between 18 and 25 March 2022; and of those how many (a) had been accepted, (b) had been declined and (c) were still pending as at 18 April 2022. (15764)
- 32N Rosie Cooper (West Lancashire): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, if she will take steps to help ensure that the hon. Member for West Lancashire receives a response from the Director General for UKVI dated 4 April 2022, reference ZA59379, on an asylum claim. (15715)
- 33N Louise Haigh (Sheffield, Heeley): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, how many passport applications were received in (a) April and (b) May 2022. (15737)
- 34N Catherine West (Hornsey and Wood Green): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what assessment he has made of the efficacy of the system for issuing payments to refugees and hosts under the Homes for Ukraine scheme. (15742)

- 35N **John Healey** (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether his Department plans to deploy UK military planes for Government travel to the 2022 World Cup in Qatar. (15705)
- 36N **John Healey** (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how many armed forces personnel are planned to support the 2022 Commonwealth Games. (15706)
- 37N **John Healey** (Wentworth and Dearne): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, how much service personnel and families have paid in disputed charges for serving family accommodation in each year since 2010. (15707)
- 38N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, what support UK armed forces provided to the Tripoli Revolutionary Brigade in advance of its takeover of the Libyan capital in August 2011. (15767)
- 39N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether his Department made an assessment of the (a) ideology, (b) capability and (c) effectiveness of the Tripoli Revolutionaries Brigade during the conflict in Libya in 2011.
- 40N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, whether his Department made an assessment of the (a) ideology, (b) capability and (c) effectiveness of the February 17th Martyrs Brigade during the conflict in Libya in 2011.
- 41N **Kenny MacAskill** (East Lothian): To ask the Secretary of State for Defence, which armed Libyan groups the UK trained during the conflict in Libya in 2011; and where that training took place. (15770)
- 42N **Anna McMorrin** (Cardiff North): To ask the Secretary of State for Justice, whether the Criminal Injuries Compensation Authority (CICA) continues to facilitate bereaved families applying to the state where the crime occurred; and whether the EU Compensation Application Team (EUCAT) continues to exist within CICA to facilitate applications in a foreign language.

Questions for Answer on Thursday 16 June

Questions for Written Answer

1N Carol Monaghan (Glasgow North West): To ask the Secretary of State for Environment, Food and Rural Affairs, what recent assessment her Department has made of the impact of trends in the level of imports on food security and availability in the UK.

[Transferred] (900508)

2N **Mohammad Yasin** (Bedford): To ask the Secretary of State for the Home Department, what the nationalities are of asylum seekers identified for deportation to Rwanda.

(15745)

Questions for Answer on Monday 20 June

- IN Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 16th May 2022 to Question 279 on Dental Services: Finance, how much and what proportion of the £50 million NHS dentistry catch up fund announced by the Government in January 2022 has been spent in (a) total and (b) each region.
- 2N Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2022 to Question 280, on Dental Services: Emergencies, how many additional urgent care appointments have been delivered in (a) total and (b) each region through the £50 million catch up funding for NHS dentistry announced by the Government in January 2022. (15726)
- 3N Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2022 to Question 281, on Dental Services: Bradford South, how many additional urgent care appointments have been delivered in Bradford South through the £50 million catch up funding for NHS dentistry announced by the Government in January 2022. (15727)
- 4N Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2022 to Question 282, on Dental Services: Finance, how many dentists have provided NHS care funded by the additional £50 million for NHS dentistry announced by the Government in January 2022.
- 5N Judith Cummins (Bradford South): To ask the Secretary of State for Health and Social Care, pursuant to the Answer of 16 May 2022 to Question 283, on Dental Services: Finance, how many additional units of NHS dental activity have been provided by the additional £50 million of funding for NHS dentistry announced by the Government in January 2022.